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Memo No. Reg/1005 Date: 23.09.2024

NOTIFICATION

The undersigned is directed by the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor to notify the constitution of Research and

Development Cell (RDC) of Netaji Subhas Open University as per UGC guideline with the following members:-

1. Prof. Manan Kumar Mandal, Professor of Bengali, School of : Director, Research &
Humanities Development Cell
2 All Directors / Officer-in-Charge of Schools :  Member
3. Deputy Librarian :  Member
4, Prof. Anirban Ghosh, Professor of Zoology, School of : Member
Sciences
5. Dr. Srabanti Choudhuri, Assistant Professor of Sociology, : Member
School of Social Sciences
Sd/-
Registrar (Add’l Charge)
Memo. No. Reg/1005 (22) Date: 23.09.2024

Copy forwarded for information to:
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Finance Officer

Director, Study Centres (Add’l Charge)
Controller of Examinations

Director, School of Social Sciences
Director, School of Education

Director (I/c), SVS & SPS

Director, School of Sciences
Officer-in-Charge, School of Humanities
Director, CIQA

. Prof. Manan Kumar Mandal, Professor of Bengali, School of Humanities
11.
12:
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
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22.

Prof. Anirban Ghosh, Professor of Zoology, School of Sciences
Dr. Srabanti Choudhuri, Assistant Professor of Sociology, School of Social Sciences
Director, Regional Centre, Kalyani

Jt. Registrar (Administration)

Jt. Registrar (Academic)

Officer-in-Charge & Coordinator, Centre for Online Education
Deputy Librarian

Deputy Director, RC, Durgapur

Deputy Director, RC, Jalpaiguri

Information Technology Officer

E.S to V.C for kind information of Hon’ble V.C.

Guard File @‘&/
Registrir (Add’l Charge)



